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Transmittal 4544, dated March 6, 2020, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 10013, dated, 
March 25, 2020 to revise section I.B.3 to add new Coronavirus CPT codes U0002 and 87635, and to 
add a new section I.B.4.f.to revise a status indicator for Q5118, (Injection, bevacizumab-bvzr, 
biosimilar, (zirabev), 10 mg) from status indicator "E2" (Not paid by Medicare when submitted on 
outpatient claims (any outpatient bill type)) to status indicator = “K” (Paid under OPPS; separate 
APC payment). We are also updating table 3 and adding new table 7 to the Attachment A.  All other 
information remains the same. 
 
SUBJECT: April 2020 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) 
 


